

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.2362/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 14/01/2013 in CRLM No.340/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T. CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manpreet S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, the
matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|